Authorized personnel to determine materiality of an event or information under regulation 30 (5) of SEBI 
(Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. 

I 

Declaration of Interim Dividend of t0.1/- (i.e. 1%) per equity share of face value oftl0/- each for the Financial 
Year 2025-26 i.e. Rs.10,19,924.1/-(Rupees Ten Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four and one 
Paisa). 
Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Listing Regulations, the Record Date, i.e. March 07, 2026, for the purpose of 
payment of the aforesaid Interim Dividend. The Interim Dividend shall be paid to the eligible shareholders on or 
before March 24, 2026.